Effective:	 October 17, 2007
Supersedes:	 August 14, 2007
Bulletin HY17-8813M1/UK
Spare Parts List
Series PCL4 01/02/04/05
2 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

PCL401
Basic Valve, mounting plate M1, N, plugs, bolts etc.....................4-5
Lever handels, H1, E0 - E4..........................................................6-7
Lever handels, N0, N2, N4 etc.....................................................8-9
Lever handels, N0, N2, N4 etc.................................................10-11
PCL402 (PCL404)
Basic Valve, PCL402................................................................12-13
Basic Valve, Mounting plates M2 - M6, Lever link, PCL402.....14-15
Detents MD2, ED2, PCL402....................................................16-17
Friction ratchet S2, PCL402.....................................................18-19
Marine design A86, A87, A88..................................................20-21
Handles, H3 - H7, E0 - E4, PCL402........................................22-23
Foot pedal PCL404..................................................................24-25
Foot pedal PCL402 + A95.............................................................26
PCL405
Foot pedal PCL405X, 405F.....................................................28-29
Appendix A Warnings.......................................................................30
Spring Packs, Push Pin Sets have been moved to a separate document.
4 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe

PCL402
 13 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden
Proportional Remote Control Valve
Series PCL4
Bulletin HY17-8813M1/UK
See Customer Specification
Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items
9120089609 Plug kit M 1, 2, 3, 4
9120089328 Plug kit BSP 1, 2, 3, 4
9120089329 Plug kit UNF 1, 2, 3, 4
06636127 O - ring 9
02662107 Nut 10
PCL402-4 9120089359 Tie-rod kit for 2 PCL402 sections 5(2x), 6, 9(2x), 10(3x)
PCL402-6 9120089303 Tie-rod kit for 3 PCL402 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(4x), 10(6x)
PCL402-8 9120089304 Tie-rod kit for 4 PCL402 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(6x), 10(6x)
PCL402-10 9120089305 Tie-rod kit for 5 PCL402 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(8x), 10(6x)
PCL402-12 9120089306 Tie-rod kit for 6 PCL402 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(10x), 10(6x)
IB2 91262411 Spaceblock IB2 13 (T = 35 mm)
IB2 9120089303 Tie-rod kit for totally 3 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(4x), 10(6x)
IB2 9120089304 Tie-rod kit for totally 4 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(6x), 10(6x)
IB2 9120089305 Tie-rod kit for totally 5 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(8x), 10(6x)
IB2 9120089306 Tie-rod kit for totally 6 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(10x), 10(6x)
IB2 9120089509 Tie-rod kit for totally 7 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(12x), 10(6x)
IB2 9120089510 Tie-rod kit for totally 8 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(14x), 10(6x)
IB2 9120089511 Tie-rod kit for totally 9 sections 7(2x), 8, 9(16x), 10(6x)
IB22 3767740 Spaceblock IB22 12 (T = 22 mm)
IB22 9120089696 Tie-rod kit for 2 PCL402 sections a) 7(2x), 8, 9(4x),10(6x)
IB22 9120089697 Tie-rod kit for 3 PCL402 sections a) 7(2x), 8, 9(8x),10(6x)
IB22 9120089698 Tie-rod kit for 4 PCL402 sections a) 7(2x), 8, 9(12x),10(6x)
IB22 9120089699 Tie-rod kit for 5 PCL402 sections a) 7(2x), 8, 9(16x),10(6x)
IB19 9126348501 Spaceblock IB19 14 (T = 19 mm)

= Hexagon (mm)
13
4
4
4
 29 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden
Proportional Remote Control Valve
Series PCL4
Bulletin HY17-8813M1/UK
See Customer
Specification
Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items
X 9120 0895 39 Pedal kit, PCL405 11, 12, 13(2x), 14
X 9120 0895 40 Mounting plate kit X, PCL405 1, (2x), 3(2x), 4, 5
F 9120 0895 41 Bearing plate kit F, PCL405 1, 2(2x), 3(2x), 4, 5, 6, 7(2x), 8, 9, 10(2x), 15
9126 9000 33 Boot, PCL405 5/15
Foot pedals
30 Parker Hannifin AB